506585102 03/31/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6631884

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΛΤΛ			
		Name	Execution Date	
LEH PHARMA LTD		indirio	10/11/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	INVUA MEDTECH LTD			
Street Address:	PARK HOUSE, 116 PARK STREET			
City:	LONDON	LONDON		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	W1K 655	W1K 655		
Application Number: 1		7400700		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to t provided; D	7188793 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ostonIPDocketing@dlapiper.com PLA PIPER LLP US ATTN: BOSTON PA ^T 1911 FREEDOM DRIVE	via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to t provided; D 1 ⁻ S	t he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ostonIPDocketing@dlapiper.com PLA PIPER LLP US ATTN: BOSTON PA ⁻	via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to t provided; D 1 ⁻ S R	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ostonIPDocketing@dlapiper.com DLA PIPER LLP US ATTN: BOSTON PA 1911 FREEDOM DRIVE UITE 300 ESTON, VIRGINIA 20910	via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to t provided; D 1 ⁻ S R UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ostonIPDocketing@dlapiper.com PLA PIPER LLP US ATTN: BOSTON PA 1911 FREEDOM DRIVE UITE 300	via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will t</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA De sent to t provided; D 1 ⁻ S R UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ostonIPDocketing@dlapiper.com DLA PIPER LLP US ATTN: BOSTON PAT 1911 FREEDOM DRIVE UITE 300 ESTON, VIRGINIA 20910 425752-000151	via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA De sent to t provided; D 1 ⁻ S R UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ostonIPDocketing@dlapiper.com DLA PIPER LLP US ATTN: BOSTON PAT 1911 FREEDOM DRIVE UITE 300 EESTON, VIRGINIA 20910 425752-000151 LISA M.W. HILLMAN	via US Mail.	



FILE COPY

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 7601019

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

LEH PHARMA LTD

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in England and Wales, has changed its name to:

INVUA MEDTECH LTD

Given at Companies House on11th October 2019



* N07601019B *

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





PATENT REEL: 055778 FRAME: 0807





Notice of Change of Name by Means Provided for in the Articles

Company Number: 07601019 Company Name: LEH PHARMA LTD

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the:11/10/2019

Notice is hereby given that the company has resolved to change its name as set out by means provided for by the company's articles

Authorisation

Authenticated

This form was authorised by one of the following:

Director, Secretary, Person Authorised, Administrator, Administrative Receiver, Receiver, Receiver manager, Charity Commission Receiver and Manager, CIC Manager

RECORDED: 03/31/2021